□□□□FCG12-250
 Product Image                    Product Dimensions
Characteristics                    Packaging
Discharge Constant Current per Cell (Amperes at 77°F25°C)
F.V/Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
1.60V 840.6  560.0  422.1  238.6  171.1  151.2  101.4  74.1  47.7  29.1  26.0  13.78
1.65V 775.0  516.3  404.5  232.2  166.5  147.2  99.5  72.8  47.0  28.8  25.8  13.65
1.70V 735.6  490.0  386.9  225.8  161.9  143.1  97.7  71.4  46.4  28.6  25.5  13.52
1.75V 696.2  463.8  369.3  219.4  157.3  139.1  95.3  69.7  45.7  28.3  25.3  13.38
1.80V 656.8  437.5  351.8  213.0  152.8  135.0  93.0  68.0  45.0  28.0  25.0  13.25
Discharge Constant Power per Cell (Watts at 77°F 25°C)
F.V/Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
1.60V 1567.8 1044.4 787.2  444.9  319.1  282.0  189.1  138.2  89.0  54.3  48.5  25.7
1.65V 1445.3 962.8  754.4  433.0  310.5  274.4  185.6  135.7  87.7  53.8  48.0  25.5
1.70V 1371.8 913.9  721.6  421.1  302.0  266.9  182.1  133.2  86.4  53.3  47.6  25.2
1.75V 1298.3 864.9  688.8  409.2  293.4  259.3  177.8  130.0  85.2  52.7  47.1  25.0
1.80V 1224.8 815.9  656.0  397.2  284.9  251.8  173.4  126.8  83.9  52.2  46.6  24.7
Note The above data are average values, and can be obtained within 3 charge/discharge cycles. These are not minimum values. Cell
and battery designs/specifications are subject to modification without notice. Contact MCA for the latest information.
Length 520mm
Width 268mm
Height 220mm
Battery
Dimensions
Total
Height
225mm
Length 537mm
Width 284mm
Box
Dimensions
Height 299mm
Quantity Per Box 1 PC per box
Net weight Per Cell 70.3 kg±3%
Net weight Per Box 70.3kg
Gross Weight 71.0kg
Nominal Voltage 12V
 Nominal Capacity (10 hour rate) 250Ah
20 hour rate (13.25A) 265Ah
5 hour rate (45.7A) 228.5Ah
Capacity
25℃(77°F)
1 hour rate (151.2A) 151.2Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged Battery 25℃ ≤2.0mΩ
40℃ (104°F) 102%
25℃ (77°F) 100%
0℃ (32°F) 90%
Capacity affected by
Temperature
(10 hour )
-15℃ (5°F) 70%
after 3 month storage 92%
after 6 month storage 84%
Self-Discharge
25℃(77°F)
Capacity after 12 month storage 65%
Float
Initial Charging Current Less than 50A
Voltage 13.6-13.8V
Charge
(Constant
Voltage)
25℃
(77°F)
Cycle
Initial Charging Current Less than 50A
Voltage 14.4-14.9V
□□□□FCG12-250
Performance Characteristics
Battery Construction
Component
Positive
plate
Negative
plate
Container Cover
Safety
valve
Terminal Separator Electrolyte
Raw
material
Lead
dioxide
Lead ABS ABS Si-Rubber Copper Fiberglass GEL
MCA Battery Manufacture Co.,Ltd.
Cangjiang Industrial Estate Gaoming District  Foshan City China
Tel：+86-757-88803935   Fax：+86-757-88803909                                    HTTP：：：：//WWW.MCABATTERY.COM
C
ap
ac
it
y(
%
)
Cycle life(times)
Cycle life vs. Depth of discharge (25°C)
Storage time(month)
R
es
id
u
al
 c
ap
ac
it
y(
%
)
Temperature effect on battery
self-discharge
Temperature effect on capacity
C
ap
ac
it
y(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
1
V
ol
ta
ge
（（ （（
V
）） ））
0
8.4
6.0
9.6
12.0
10.2
10.8
11.4
13.2
12.6
0.55C
Discharging time
1C
3C
(min)
5 10 20 30
2C
60 2 3 10
(h)
5 20
0.25C 0.10C0.17C 0.05C
Discharge characteristics (25°C)
Charging time(hour)
Charging characteristics
Charging voltage：：：： 13.65±0.1V/piece at 25°C
V
ol
um
e
C
ur
re
nt
V
ol
ta
ge
After 50%DOD
After 100%DOD
charging current
charging voltage
charging volume
C
ha
rg
in
g
Float charging vo ltage: 13.65 ±0.1V  (25°C)
L
if
e(
y
ea
r)
Temperature effect on de sign float l ife
Temperature(°C)